## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
Name				Execution Date			
Richard A. Livingston				12/30/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ						
Name:	Singulex, Inc.	Singulex, Inc.					
Street Address:	1701 Harbor Ba	1701 Harbor Bay Parkway					
Internal Address:	Suite 200	Suite 200					
City:	Alameda						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	94502						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number							
Application Number: 13608		3608					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: 3129130002							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 312 913 0001							
Phone:       312 913 0001         Email:       docketing@mbhb.com         Correspondent Name:       McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP							
Address Line 1: 300 S. Wacker Drive							
Address Line 2:							
Address Line 4:							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			09-1007-US-DIV2				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Patrick Gattari					
Total Attachments: 1 source=09_1007_US_DIV2_Assignment#page1.tif							

7			·
	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 31469-721.201
HEREAS, the undersign	d:		
LIVINGSTON, Richard Webster Grovews, MO	JA.		
	have invented certain new and useful improvements in	The second s	AND METERADS OF ISE
	SCANNING ANALYZER FOR SINGLE MOLECUI		AND METHODS OF CSE
for which A for which A for which A for which A for which a hereinafter "Application(	United States patent application is executed on even date pplication No. <u>12/338,955</u> was filed on <u>December 18, 24</u> pplication No. <u>was filed on </u> pplication No. <u>was filed on</u> pplication No. <u>Patent Off</u> n application was filed upon which a United States Paten 9)").	in the U.S. ce; and/or t issued on, as I	U.S. Patent No.
04502, (hereinafter "Assi and in and to all embodin collectively referred to as thereon granted in the Un	ngulex. Inc., a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u> , hav gnee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and tents of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or di "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, invento ited States, foreign countries, or under any international	covered, whether jurisd to sub response to the sub- response of the sub- convention, agreem	ointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter other forms of protection (hereinafter "Patent(s)") ent, protocol, or treaty.
said Assignee:	FORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration		. ,
Inventions, including the applications and Patent(s otherwise; (c) in and to a under any international application which is a d reexamination, or extens	I Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey i right to claim priority to said Inventions; (b) in and to al ), including those filed under the Paris Convention for th my and all applications filed and any and all Patent(s) gra- convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including each visional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-pa- ions of any of said Patent(s).	i rights to all Omice e Protection of Indu- anted on said Invent and every applicat rt of any of said Ap	I states and concepting non-onned states patent istrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or ions in the United States, in any foreign country, or ion filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any plication(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue,
right, title and interest h cooperation by said Inv specifications, declarati Assignee the right, title divisional, continuing o (c) for interference or o therefor and any Patent aright constant, while	d Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate wi erein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or entor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent fact ons or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any app r additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for ther priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and ( (s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions tion shall be paid for by said Assignee.	under any internati s and documents, gi deemed necessary o lications covering s filing and prosecut f) for legal proceedi and reevaminations	tonal convention, agreement, protocol, or nearly. Such wing of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, or desirable by said Assignce (a) for perfecting in said said inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, ing applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); ings involving said Inventions and any applications on option proceedings. cancellation proceedings.
3. T representatives, and sh	he terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to t all be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heir	he benefit of sald A	ssignee, its successors, assigns and other legal ves and assigns.
4. S understanding in confl	aid Inventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have the they have the second	ve not entered and w	vill not enter into any assignment, contract, or
agreement, protocol, c representatives and as	aid Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing i r treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its succ signs.	essors and assigns,	for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and deliv	ered this instrument	to said Assignee as of the dates written below:
Date: <u>12/43/0</u>	Richard A. Livingston	Date:	
RECEIVED AND	AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE:	Singulex, Inc.	CD-
Date: 23	0 06 ву:	Name:	KT .

3558656\_1.DOC

. .